


Our * Honor your time

Commitments * Provide you with all the information you
need

* Adjust our plans based on your needs
and feedback

* Make this process fully transparent to
the public

* Be a resource to the Committee




* Be present

* Enter each conversation with an open
mind

e Represent yourself and your community,
but work for the entire District

* Respect those that have differing opinions
and seek first to understand

e Share the process with the community
* Trust yourself and this team
* Be kind




Review




Dates Tentative Topics

®
Meetl n gs Thursday, February 2 Overview; Purpose & Process; School Finance 101; Defining Consensus

Wednesday, February 8 | PASA & Growth; Marketplace & Construction Costs; Financial Capacity
Wednesday, February 22 | New Construction; Land; Capacity Additions; Survey Results
Thursday, March 2 | Major Renovations; Master Plans; Gyms & Playgrounds
Thursday, March 9 | Safety & Security; Transportation

Thursday, March 23 | Infrastructure (including technology needs)

Thursday, March 30 | Review; Package Building/Consensus

Tuesday, April 11 | Review Consensus Items; Group Rotations: Athletics, CTE, Technology Devices
Tuesday, April 25 | Financial Update; Misc. Topics
Thursday, May 11 | Package Building; Community Information; Gathering Feedback; Materials

Monday, July 17 | Review Community Feedback; Elect Spokesperson



Thursday * March 9, 2023

Special Meeting Location:

Oak Ridge High School
Welcome in ORHS Auditorium Dr. Curtis Null
Superintendent
Small Group Rotations (30 minutes each)
* ORHS Tour Dr. Curtis Null
* Safety & Security Mr. Easy Foster

Director of Planning & Construction

Mr. Ethan Barton
Coordinator of School Safety

* Transportation Mr. Chris McCord
Assistant Superintendent of Operations

Closing Reflections, Questions and Remarks All






Oak Ridge
High School

VE (A dETy

Campus January 2023 Cost
Estimate

Oak Ridge High School Phase Il — MP $53,312,000
Oak Ridge High School Phase Ill — MP $40,264,000

Project Estimates (In Scope Development)












Questions or Comments?
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BPC Chats

BPC members are invited to join Zoom chats
on the following dates. The purpose is to
allow more opportunities for questions and
conversation. A variety of District resource
personnel will be available at these times.

Wednesday, March 22 @ 1 PM
Thursday, April 6 @ 6 PM
Friday, April 14 @ 10 AM

Thursday, April 27 @ 3 PM
Friday, May 5 @ 12 PM

(Links emailed.)






